HB1348/473625/1

BY: Delegate Nawrocki

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1348, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (HB1348/363120/1), in Amendment No. 1., line 19, strike "<u>, 8-501.1, and 8–507</u>" and substitute "<u>and 8–501.1</u>"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with "<u>8–507.</u>" in line 16 down through the period in line 20.

On page 2 of the bill, in line 7, strike "(A)".

On page 3 of the bill, strike in their entirety, lines 5 through 13, inclusive.

On page 9 of the Economic Matters Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike beginning with "<u>(D)</u>" in line 2 down through "<u>OCCUR.</u>" in line 6.